TERA



UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D. C. 20555

July 26, 1979

Docket No. 50-155

Mr. David Bixel Nuclear Licensing Administrator Consumers Power Company 212 West Michigan Avenue Jackson, Michigan 49201

Dear Mr. Bixel:

The Commission has issued the enclosed Amendment No. 28 to Facility Operating License No. DPR-6 for the Big Rock Point Plant. This amendment revises the provisions of the Technical Specifications in response to your request of March 26, 1979.

This amendment (1) implements an NRC fire protection position related to Shutdown Cooling system isolation, (2) revises requirements on use and testing of the fire suppression water system, and (3) deletes outdated Technical Specifications pertaining to Emergency Core Cooling Systems for core spray nozzles.

Copies of our related Safety Evaluation and Notice of Issuance are also enclosed.

Sincerely,

Siemann

Dennis L. Ziemann, Chief Operating Reactors Branch #2 Division of Operating Reactors

Enclosures: 1. Amendment No. 28 to DPR-6 2. Safety Evaluation 3. Notice of Issuance

cc w/enclosures: See next page

7908170095

756 077

Mr. David Bixel

- 2 -

July 26, 1979

756 078

CC

Mr. Paul A. Perry, Secretary Consumers Power Company 212 West Michigan Avenue Jackson, Michigan 49201

Judd L. Bacon, Esquire Consumers Power Company 212 West Michigan Avenue Jackson, Michigan 49201

Hunton & Williams George C. Freeman, Jr., Esquire P. O. Box 1535 Richmond, Virginia 23212

Peter W. Steketee, Esquire 505 Peoples Building Grand Rapids, Michigan 49503

Charlevoix Public Library 107 Clinton Street Charlevoix, Michigan 49720

Chairman County Board of Supervisors Charlevoix County Charlevoix, Michigan 49720

**Office of the Governor (2)
Room 1 - Capitol Building
Lansing, Michigan 48913

Director, Technical Assessment Division Office of Radiation Programs (AW-459) U. S. Environmental Protection Agency

Crystal Mall #2 Arlington, Virginia 20460

**(w/copy of incoming dated March 26, 1979)

U. S. Environmental Protection Agency Federal Activities Branch Region V Office ATTN: EIS COORDINATOR 230 South Dearborn Street Chicago, Illinois 60604